
2024 Tricky's Herefords Supplement Sheet

Act. Adj. Adj. 205 Adj. 365 Rib Fat REA IMF
Lot # ID Reg. BW BW 205 Ratio 365 Ratio Fat Ratio REA Ratio REA/CWT IMF % Ratio Comments

1 L25 44525048 77 740 NA 1281 NA 0.26 100 13.1 100 1.04 1.54 100
2 L40 44527533 87 606 92 1098 97 0.29 102 14.14 108 1.36 1.77 82
3 L42 44528004 83 644 97 1130 100 0.27 95 13.34 102 1.24 2.26 105
4 L117 44528011 81 661 100 1149 102 0.33 116 14.9 114 1.33 2.35 109
5 L35 44527534 81 587 89 1138 101 0.27 95 13.33 102 1.19 2.07 96
6 L64 44517560 88 760 115 1170 104 0.27 95 12.27 94 1.11 1.88 87
7 L73 44535355 72 719 104 1194 106 0.29 102 14.2 108 1.25 2.63 122
8 L53 44520348 80 758
9 L57 44517542 79 602

10 L49 44517352 81 676 102 1098 97 0.39 138 13.16 101 1.22 2.35 109
11 L50 44520355 84 640
12 L74 44525050 75 548 83 966 86 0.17 60 12.2 93 1.33 2.02 94
13 L89 44517780 83 613
14 L20 44517218 93 648 98 1074 95 0.32 113 12.78 98 1.28 2.33 108
15 L80 44517576 84 741 112 1240 110 0.27 95 14.14 108 1.21 1.59 74
16 L83 44520996 84 729 110 1232 109 0.4 141 12.74 97 1.11 2.18 101
17 L10 44516986 90 719 109 1169 104 0.19 67 13.28 101 1.2 2.07 96
18 L116 44518740 78 639 97 1078 96 0.24 85 12.15 93 1.22 2.02 94
19 L13 44525060 86 771 117 1060 94 0.17 60 13.78 105 1.38 2.43 113
20 L32 44525053 77 647 98 1005 89 0.31 109 12.51 96 1.28 2.67 124
21 L59 44527530 84 656 99 1230 109 0.17 60 12.8 98 1.07 2.43 113
22 L87 44517779 85 678
23 L111 44519458 85 648
24 J25L 44517343 89 608 92 1061 94 0.33 116 12.7 97 1.26 2.55 118
25 L113 44520700 66 511 1240 110 0.29 102 13.3 102 1.15 2.21 103
26 L85 44517777 98 708
27 L12 44516988 82 94 707 107 1196 106 0.32 113 11.98 92 1.07 2.44 113
28 L109 44517219 86 650 98 1081 96 0.3 106 13.75 105 1.36 1.99 92
29 L33 44537536 86 632 NA 1078 NA 0.38 100 14.23 100 1.44 2.91 100
30 L31 44517332 80 622 94 1111 99 0.41 145 13.71 105 1.26 1.8 84
31 L17 44517216 88 639 97 948 84 0.15 53 10.02 77 1.12 2.33 108
32 L76 44527527 84 696 105 1112 99 0.34 120 12.83 98 1.2 2.31 107
33 L91 44517782 90 641
34 L24 44517220 92 694 105 1145 102 0.3 106 13.77 105 1.3 1.5 70
35 L15 44516989 80 88 729 110 1131 100 0.31 109 12.58 96 1.18 2.26 105
36 L04 44516982 80 89 792 120 1231 109 0.27 95 14.03 107 1.21 2.06 96
37 L90 44517781 88 606
38 L14 Baldy 85 870
39 L75 Baldy 86 670



2024 Tricky's Herefords Updated EPDs - Current as of 3/18/24

Lot # ID Reg. Change of Sire CED BW WW YW SC SCF M M&G CEM MCW UDR CW Fat REA Marb. BMI$ CHB$
1 L25 44525048 0.9 2.8 69 110 0.9 24.7 43 78 7.0 106 1.20 86 .022 1.02 .80 548 207
2 L40 44527533 4.1 2.3 63 113 1.4 18.1 32 64 4.2 110 1.30 99 .012 1.07 .41 445 196
3 L42 44528004 4.7 1.7 66 100 1.2 22.8 28 61 6.4 87 1.30 76 .012 .92 .76 495 185
4 L117 44528011 4.0 1.8 60 90 1.1 20.8 27 57 5.2 86 1.40 70 .012 .86 .77 462 179
5 L35 44527534 7.7 1.7 62 108 1.6 15.9 33 65 10.7 115 1.40 87 .062 .90 .42 395 174
6 L64 44517560 1.3 4.4 84 131 1.6 20.4 35 77 0.2 126 1.50 98 -.008 1.15 .25 465 168
7 L73 44535355 Behm 100W Cuda 504C 13.2 -1.6 63 102 1.2 15.3 29 60 4.7 89 1.30 81 .022 .71 .35 358 150
8 L53 44520348 6.1 3.4 67 114 1.6 16.8 32 65 6.9 105 1.25 101 .022 .99 .19 405 169
9 L57 44517542 8.3 0.2 62 97 1.4 10.8 32 63 0.3 99 1.30 69 .012 .39 .53 304 163

10 L49 44517352 5.9 1.6 58 97 1.2 18.4 22 51 0.4 102 1.30 90 .052 .88 .26 418 159
11 L50 44520355 4.2 2.2 65 102 1.4 20.7 32 65 2.5 93 1.35 87 .037 1.07 .69 477 194
12 L74 44525050 2.6 3.9 55 106 1.6 17.1 32 60 5.0 122 1.20 89 -.008 .83 .11 407 161
13 L89 44517780 8.0 2.1 57 95 0.8 23.2 27 55 3.7 112 1.60 85 -.008 .93 .24 489 156
14 L20 44517218 3.3 2.9 65 110 1.2 19.6 29 62 0.8 89 1.40 96 .102 .84 .29 430 157
15 L80 44517576 -1.3 3.6 73 116 1.0 20.9 36 72 1.1 100 1.20 99 .022 .90 .16 460 158
16 L83 44520996 2.1 3.5 62 92 1.0 23.2 26 57 6.2 113 1.40 78 .042 .68 .40 486 153
18 L116 44518740 11.7 0.7 63 101 1.3 19.8 30 61 7.5 83 1.20 89 .032 .63 .28 429 155
17 L10 44516986 1.3 4.8 77 125 1.7 18.8 31 70 -2.2 81 1.30 88 .072 .73 .37 411 152
19 L13 44525060 3.2 2.5 71 114 1.2 22.2 28 64 0.6 90 1.30 100 .032 .91 .18 465 151
20 L32 44525053 7.2 1.0 60 99 1.4 21.2 23 53 3.8 108 1.30 84 .032 .82 .24 451 148
21 L59 44527530 3.5 2.2 68 114 1.5 15.5 38 72 5.0 94 1.20 78 .002 .73 .29 366 148
22 L87 44517779 5.4 1.5 56 85 1.0 23.5 28 56 5.8 102 1.40 80 .012 .58 .27 484 147
23 L111 44519458 8.4 1.7 64 104 1.3 22.6 26 58 6.9 99 1.20 82 .032 .59 .27 468 149
24 J25L 44517343 5.5 3.3 66 105 1.5 14.4 19 52 4.1 115 1.40 88 .042 .66 .22 347 145
25 L113 44520700 8.3 1.5 61 101 1.5 17.8 21 52 6.3 99 1.30 99 .062 1.12 .09 404 147
26 L85 44517777 3.9 4.0 57 95 1.0 24.5 24 53 3.3 97 1.30 76 .042 .57 .31 488 142
27 L12 44516988 1.7 4.4 72 115 1.2 21.3 31 67 -1.6 102 1.30 100 .042 .90 .05 451 141
28 L109 44517219 7.8 1.5 61 101 1.0 22.6 23 53 0.9 73 1.30 80 .082 .72 .33 457 143
29 L33 44537536 6.9 0.7 56 94 0.9 18.8 27 55 0.5 72 1.40 81 .012 .62 .24 406 145
30 L31 44517332 10.9 0.3 58 101 0.8 18.5 25 54 3.8 112 1.30 79 .062 .56 .27 409 149
31 L17 44517216 1.3 2.3 58 96 1.2 18.7 27 56 -1.3 54 1.30 78 .052 .53 .24 389 130
32 L76 44527527 1.9 0.5 69 108 1.5 13.9 36 71 -4.0 69 1.30 70 .012 .32 .30 323 133
33 L91 44517782 7.3 2.2 48 76 0.8 23.4 21 45 8.6 109 1.40 69 .012 .67 .15 471 128
34 L24 44517220 2.6 2.3 63 100 0.9 15.2 23 54 -0.3 106 1.30 84 .012 .64 .10 344 126
35 L15 44516989 8.3 1.8 64 105 0.8 18.3 30 62 -1.6 81 1.40 77 .012 .56 .11 378 119
36 L04 44516982 7.2 1.9 70 106 1.4 25.1 31 66 2.6 98 1.60 87 .052 .62 .11 478 116
37 L90 44517781 6.4 0.5 54 89 1.2 22.0 31 58 0.7 74 1.50 69 .002 .67 .06 437 116
38 L14 Baldy RV Valor Lad 1962
39 L75 Baldy RV Valor Lad 1962
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